
Class. Fed. Estado Total Diferença

1 SP São Paulo 71896 -

2 RJ Rio de Janeiro 18864 53.032

3 BA Bahia 16400 2.464

4 PE Pernambuco 14180 2.220

5 SC Santa Catarina 13620 560

6 RS Rio Grande do Sul 12532 1.088

7 AM Amazonas 11124 1.408

8 PR Paraná 10606 518

9 MG Minas Gerais 10192 414

10 DF Distrito Federal 8978 1.214

11 PA Pará 7312 1.666

12 CE Ceará 6432 880

13 MA Maranhão 4764 1.668

14 GO Goiás 4472 292

15 PI Piauí 4192 280

16 PB Paraíba 3468 724

17 AL Alagoas 3324 144

18 ES Espírito Santo 3008 316

19 AC Acre 2936 72

19 MS Mato Grosso do Sul 2936 0

21 RO Rondônia 2908 28

22 TO Tocantins 2836 72

22 RN Rio Grande do Norte 2836 0

22 AP Amapá 2836 0

22 SE Sergipe 2836 0

26 MT Mato Grosso 2616 220

27 RR Roraima 1696 920
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